RESOLUTION AMENDING CONCRETE REPAIR PROGRAM AWARD (DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION)

WHEREAS, the Township Committee awarded concrete repairs by Resolution 2023-338 on November 2, 2023 to Diamond Construction, 35 Beaverson Blouevard, Suite 12C, Brick, New Jersey 08723 for an amount not to exceed \$55,000; and

WHEREAS, the Township desires to increase the not to exceed amount from \$55,000 to \$200,000 for the initial term November 2, 2023 – November 1, 2024; and

WHEREAS, That the aforesaid contract is a term contract permitting the purchase of items at a stated price on an "as-needed" basis, at which time certification of available funds shall be provided for each purchase in accordance with Local Public Contracts Regulation 5:30-14.4.5 (c) 2ii.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. The Township Committee hereby increases the not to exceed amount from \$55,000 to \$200,000 for the initial contract period November 2, 2023 November 1, 2024.
- 2. That the aforesaid contract is a term contract permitting the purchase of items at a stated price on an "as-needed" basis, at which time certification of available funds shall be provided for each purchase in accordance with Local Public Contracts Regulation 5:30-14.4.5 (c) 2ii.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, at their meeting held on June 6, 2024.

ADOPTED: